## $\frac{\text{RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL APPOINTING MAYOR PRO TEM}}{\text{FOR THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD}}$

WHEREAS, July 1, 2021 City of Diamondhead elected officials will take office to serve a four year term; and
WHEREAS, the City of Diamondhead desires to appoint a member to serve as Mayor Pro Tem during the temporary absence or disability of the Mayor to provide for continuity in governance; and  WHEREAS, the City of Diamondhead desires to appoint Councilmember  to serve as Mayor Pro Tem and shall serve during the temporary absence or disability of the Mayor and, in this capacity shall have the rights conferred upon the Mayor; and NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Mayor and City Council of the City of Diamondhead do hereby appoint Councilmember  Tem of the City of Diamondhead, Mississippi.
THE ABOVE AND FOREGOING RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD, AFTER HAVING FIRST BEEN REDUCED TO WRITING, WAS INTRODUCED BY COUNCILMEMBER, SECONDED BY COUNCILMEMBER, AND THE MATTER BEING PUT TO VOTE, I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE AND FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED IN THE AFFIRMATIVE BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE OF COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD ON THE, DAY OF, 2021.
Mayor Depreo Councilmember Maher Councilmember Finley Councilmember Moran Councilmember Sheppard Councilmember Clark  Aye Nay  —— —— —— —— —— —— —— —— —— —— —— —— —
APPROVED: Mancy Depreo, Mayor  ATTEST: Clarine Klein

JEANNIE KLEIN, CITY CLERK